502103064 10/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ping Hsieh	10/23/2012
Huey-Shiang Kuo	10/23/2012
Chen-Chih Kuo	10/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shing Hsieh	
Street Address:	9F-7, No. 62, FuShing Road	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

Name:	Siu Chin Guo Wang	
Street Address:	3F, No. 103, Chih-Yuan-I Road, Sec 2, Beitou	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8201877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5092774703

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +886223641678

Email: u40122003@yahoo.com.tw

Correspondent Name: SAM CHEN

Address Line 1: 7F-1, 293, ROOSEVELT ROAD, SEC 3

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam Chen
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-10-22-2012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029170 FRAME: 0416 OP \$40.00 8201877

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ping Hsieh addressed at 10F, 36, Changrong Rd, Luzhou, New

Taipei City, Taiwan; Huey-Shiang Kuo addressed at 7F, 55, Lane 70, Yien-Chiu-Yuan

Rd, Sec 2, Nankang, Taipei, Taiwan; and Chen-Chih Kuo addressed at 3F, 103,

Chih-Yuan-I Rd, Sec 2, Beitou, Taipei, Taiwan obtained US Patent No. 8,201,877 B2,

issue date June 19, 2012, entitled "chair with electrically adjustable components",

hereinafter referred to as PATENTEES.

WHEREAS, Shing Hsieh addressed at 9F-7, No. 62, FuShing Road, Taipei,

Taiwan and Siu Chin Guo Wang addressed at 3F, No. 103, Chih-Yuan-I Road, Sec 2,

Beitou, Taipei, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of

requiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States. In

consideration of the sum of one US Dollar, the patentees agree to sell, assign and

transfer to the assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent,

who shall hold it for their own use till the full term of the patent.

Patentees

Ping Hsieh Citizenship: Taiwan

Date: 10/22/2012 Signature: /Ping Hsieh/

Huey-Shiang Kuo Citizenship: Taiwan

Date: 10/22/2012 Signature: /Huey-Shiang Kuo/

Chen-Chih Kuo Citizenship: Taiwan

Date: 10/22/2012 Signature: /Chen-Chih Kuo/

Assignee: Shing Hsieh Citizenship: Taiwan

Date: 10/22/2012 Signature: /Shing Hsieh/

Assignee: Siu Chin Guo Wang Citizenship: Taiwan

Date: 10/22/2012 Signature: /Siu Chin Guo Wang/

PATENT REEL: 029170 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 10/23/2012